# OP \$40.00 2834512

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573521 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Font Bureau, Inc.		03/11/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Petr van Blokland		03/19/2020	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tobias Frere-Jones		
Street Address:	126 13th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 4L-1		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11215		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834512	GRAND CENTRAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3478462550

Email: christine@frerejones.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Bateup
Address Line 1: Frere-Jones Type

Address Line 2: Suite 4L-1

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Bateup

SIGNATURE: /Christine Bateup, Esq./

DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Assignment Full Sign (FB-PVB-TFJ)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Full Sign (FB-PVB-TFJ)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006923 FRAME: 0258

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of	March 11	, 2020,
by THE FONT BUREAU, INC., a corporation organized and existin	g under the laws	of the State
of Massachusetts with a place of business at 151 Beach Road, Viney		sachusetts,
02568, and PETR VAN BLOKLAND, a natural person with a place	of business at	· *.
Rietveld 56, 2611 LM Delft, The Netherlands (hereinafter refe	erred to as the "A	Assignors"),
in favor of TOBIAS FRERE-JONES, a natural person with a place of	f business at 126	5 13th Street,
Suite 4L-1, Brooklyn, New York, 11215 (hereinafter referred to as the	ne "Assignee").	

WHEREAS, Assignors are the joint owners of the word mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") listed in Appendix A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks were assigned to Assignee pursuant to a Letter of Agreement dated December 24, 2019;

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate government offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Assignment, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the USPTO registration identified in Appendix A that covers the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and USPTO registration, as well as the rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed this Assignment as of the dates written below.

THE FONT BUREAU

By:

Frank J. Martinez, Esq. Attorney in Eact for David Berlow and The Font Bureau, Inc. PETR VAN BLOKLAND

# **APPENDIX A**

# MARK

WORD MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
GRAND CENTRAL	2834512	April 20, 2004